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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH (includes Bethesda Methodist Church), 1911-1968

1989.073L

1989.073L

1997.083L

1989.073L

1999.122L
1997.083L

1989.073L

1-1

A0
N =

& A

TR-1
TR-3

1-7

Membership Records
Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Board of Trustee minutes

Congregational minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid Group minutes
Women’s Missionary Society minutes

Sunday School Records
Minutes

1956-1968

1925-1952
1952-1968
1942-1946
1946-1952
1911-1951
1951-1954
1925-1951

1925-1928
1931-1937

1949-1956

SERIES 2: DIXIE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bethesda — Burnanthorpe Circuit, Bethesda United

Church), 1925-1949

1989.073L

1989.073L

40s-1

21

Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records

Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

1925-1968
1925-1966
1926-1968

1925-1949

SERIES 3: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH OF FOREST GLEN (includes Bethesda United Church),

1957-2005

2007.021L
1989.073L

2007.021L

1989.073L
2007.021L

1989.073L

2-5

3-1
3-2

Baptism/Marriages/Burial Records
Baptism register
Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Membership list

Historic roll

Church photo directories

Board and Committee Records
Church Constitutional structures
Board and Committee minutes
Session minutes

Official Board Executive minutes

1968-2003
1957-1977
1977-1986
1987-2003
1968-2003

1975
1968-2003
1993, 2000

1972, 1987
1971-1975
1968-1970
1971-1975
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Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 3: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH OF FOREST GLEN cont.

2007.021L

1989.073L
2007.021L

1989.073L
2007.021L

1989.073L

2007.021L

2007.021L

2007.021L

2007.021L

2007.021L

2007.021L

1-6
2-1
3-3
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
3-4
2-6

3-5

3-6

3-1

3-2

3-3

3-4

3-7
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9
3-10
3-11

3-12

3-13

3-14

3-15

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Official Board Executive minutes

Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes
Christian Education Committee
Building Council structure and minutes

Legal/Property Records

Legal/property records re sale of Church
Legal/property records (includes indenture)
re purchase of Church

Legal/property records re purchase and sale
of manse

Review of site for residential development
(includes proposed development plan)
Correspondence re sale of Church property

Sermons
Sermon by Rev. Donald F. Bell

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

Special events

Forest Glen Cooperative Preschool
Bethesda anniversary investments
Bethesda Concert Series

Reports re. future of Bethesda United
Eldership

Correspondence re. loan to Westminster
United Church

Procedurals manual

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Church Histories
History of Bethesda of Forest Glen

Annual Reports
Annual reports (incomplete)
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Date

1974-1983
1984-2003
1971-1975
1971-2003
1974-2003
1966-1970
1989-2003
1971-1975
1967-1969

1961-1973
1965-1970
1967-1992
1991

2005

2003

1970-1975
1973-2000
1975-2001
1975

1981-1986
1985-2000
1986-1995
1991-1992

1999

1981-2003

2005

1974-1984
1985-2003
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SERIES 3: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH OF FOREST GLEN cont.
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1663.290



