

Bethesda United Church of Forest Glen (Mississauga, Ont.) Page 1 of 3							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 1: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH (includes Bethesda Methodist Church), 1911-1968							
4000 0701	4.4		Membership Records	4050 4000			
1989.073L	1-1		Historic roll	1956-1968			
			Board and Committee Records				
1989.073L	1-2		Session minutes	1925-1952			
	1-3			1952-1968			
1997.083L	TR-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1942-1946			
	TR-2			1946-1952			
1989.073L	1-4		Board of Trustee minutes	1911-1951			
	1-5			1951-1954			
	1-6		Congregational minutes	1925-1951			
			Women's Groups Records				
1999.122L	TR-1		Ladies Aid Group minutes	1925-1928			
1997.083L	TR-3		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1931-1937			
			Sunday School Records				
1989.073L	1-7		Minutes	1949-1956			
SERIES 2: DIXIE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Bethesda – Burnanthorpe Circuit, Bethesda United							
Church), 1925-1949							
			Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records				
1989.073L	4os-1		Baptisms	1925-1968			
			Marriages	1925-1966			
			Burials	1926-1968			
			Board and Committee Records				
1989.073L	2-1		Official Board minutes	1925-1949			
SERIES 3: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH OF FOREST GLEN (includes Bethesda United Church),							
<u>1957-2005</u>			Dantian / Marriana / Danial Danarda				
2007.021L	1-1		Baptism/Marriages/Burial Records Baptism register	1968-2003			
1989.073L	2-2		Marriage register	1957-1977			
1303.073L	2-2			1977-1986			
2007.021L	1-2			1987-2003			
	1-3		Burial register	1968-2003			
4000 0701	0.4		Membership Records	4075			
1989.073L	2-4		Membership list Historic roll	1975			
2007.021L	1-4 1-5		Church photo directories	1968-2003 1993, 2000			
	1-0		Official prioto directories	1990, 2000			
			Board and Committee Records				
1989.073L	2-5		Church Constitutional structures	1972, 1987			
	2-6		Board and Committee minutes	1971-1975			
	3-1		Session minutes	1968-1970			
	3-2		Official Board Executive minutes	1971-1975			

Bethesda United Church of Forest Glen (Mississauga, Ont.) Page 2 of 3								
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 3: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH OF FOREST GLEN cont.								
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)					
2007.021L	1-6		Official Board Executive minutes	1974-1983				
	2-1			1984-2003				
1989.073L	3-3		Official Board minutes	1971-1975				
2007.021L	2-2			1971-2003				
	2-3		Board of Trustees minutes	1974-2003				
	2-4		Congregational Meeting minutes	1966-1970				
	2-5			1989-2003				
1989.073L	3-4		Christian Education Committee	1971-1975				
2007.021L	2-6		Building Council structure and minutes	1967-1969				
			Legal/Property Records					
1989.073L	3-5		Legal/property records re sale of Church	1961-1973				
	3-6		Legal/property records (includes indenture) re purchase of Church	1965-1970				
2007.021L	3-1		Legal/property records re purchase and sale of manse	1967-1992				
	3-2		Review of site for residential development	1991				
	3-3		(includes proposed development plan)	2005				
	ა-ა		Correspondence re sale of Church property	2005				
			Sermons					
2007.021L	3-4		Sermon by Rev. Donald F. Bell	2003				
			Correspondence/Subject Files					
2007.021L	3-7		Correspondence	1970-1975				
	3-5		Special events	1973-2000				
	3-6		Forest Glen Cooperative Preschool	1975-2001				
	3-7		Bethesda anniversary investments	1975				
	3-8		Bethesda Concert Series	1981-1986				
	3-9		Reports re. future of Bethesda United	1985-2000				
	3-10		Eldership	1986-1995				
	3-11		Correspondence re. loan to Westminster United Church	1991-1992				
	3-12		Procedurals manual	1999				
			Service Bulletins					
2007.021L	3-13		Service bulletins	1981-2003				
2007.021L	3-14		Church Histories History of Bethesda of Forest Glen	2005				
			•					
			Annual Reports					
2007.021L	3-15 4-1		Annual reports (incomplete)	1974-1984 1985-2003				

Bethesda United Church of Forest Glen (Mississauga, Ont.)

Reel

Page 3 of 3

Accession Box Micro Title Date File

SERIES 3: BETHESDA UNITED CHURCH OF FOREST GLEN cont.

Photographs

See UCCA catalogue for item-level descriptions

F1663.290